overlay districts whose use regulations are based on those of any of the aforementioned 
districts, subject to any limitations set forth in the regulations of those districts. 

(b)  No Registered Marijuana Dispensaries A Cannabis Retail Store shall not be allowed 
permitted within one thousand and eight hundred (1,800) feet of another Registered Marijuana 
Dispensary. Cannabis Retail Store, except under the following circumstances: 

(i)  A Cannabis Retail Store may be permitted at a location within the Business (BB) or 
Business C (BC) district, or within a Planned Unit Development (PUD) overlay district or

[...]

Industry B (IB), Industry B‐1 (IB‐1), and Industry B‐2 (IB‐2) districts, and special districts and 
overlay districts whose use regulations are based on those of any of the aforementioned 
districts, subject to any limitations set forth in the regulations of those districts. 

(b)  A Cannabis Retail Store shall not be permitted within one thousand and eight hundred 
(1,800) feet of another Cannabis Retail Store, except if the applicant has been designated as an 
Economic Empowerment Applicant or certified as eligible to participate in the Social Equity 
Program by the Massachusetts Cannabis Control Commission. 

(c)  Unless the permittee agrees in writing and it is made a condition of the special permit that